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DISTRICT COORDINATORS
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DISTRICT CHILDREN 1°" COORDINATOR PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL COUNTIES SERVED
1-1 Jamie Youngblood 706.802.5626 Bartow Gordon
ROME 1309 Redmond Rd, NW 706.802.5309 FAX Catoosa Haralson
Northwest Health Rome, GA 30165 Jamie.Youngblood@dph.ga.gov Chattooga Paulding
District Dade Polk
Floyd Walker
1-2 Interim — Angela Sundstrom 706.272.2219 ex. 50 Cherokee Murray
DALTON 100 West Walnut Avenue FAX 706.272.2266 Fannin Pickens
North Georgia Suite 92 Angela.Sundstrom@dph.ga.gov Gilmer Whitfield
Health District Dalton, GA 30720
2 Tonya Newsom 770.538.2778 Banks Lumpkin
GAINESVILLE 1856 Thompson Bridge Road FAX 770.538.2784 Dawson Rabun
North Health District Suite103 Tonya.Newsom@dph.ga.gov Forsyth Stephens
Gainesville, GA 30501 Franklin Towns
Habersham Union
Hall White
Hart
3-1 Kathy Woods Referral Line: 770.514.2759 Cobb Douglas
COBB/DOUGLAS 1650 County Services Parkway Referral FAX: 770-514-2742
Health District Marietta, Georgia 30008 cdphreferrals@dph.ga.gov
kathy.woods@dph.ga.gov
Direct Line: 770-514-2404
3-2 Teresa Darrisaw Referrals: 404.612.8770 Fulton
FULTON 265 Boulevard NE FAX 404.730.8781

Health District

Atlanta, Georgia 30312

Teresa.Darrisaw@fultoncountyga.gov
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3-3 Wendy Miller 678.479.2232 Clayton
CLAYTON 1117 Battlecreek Rd. FAX 770. 603.4174
Health District Jonesboro, GA 30236 Wendolyn.Miller@dph.ga.gov
3-4 Eloise Hodges Referral Line 770-339-5048 Gwinnett
GWINNETT P.O. Box 897 Rockdale
East Metro Lawrenceville, GA 30046-0897 FAX 770-963-1418 Newton
Health District Eloise.Hodges@gnrhealth.com
3-5 Aletha Dixon DeKalb
DEKALB DeKalb County Board of Health Referral Line: 404-508-7981
Health District 440 Winn Way FAX 404.294.6316
Decatur, GA 30030 Aletha.Dixon@dph.ga.gov
Direct line: 404.294.3814
4 Referral line: 706-298-7760 Butts Lamar
LAGRANGE Amy Fenn - Acting Phone: 706-298-7736 Carroll Meriwether
Health District 122 Gordon Commercial Drive Fax: 706-845-4351 Coweta Pike
Suite A Email: Amy.Fenn@dph.ga.gov Fayette Spalding
Lagrange, GA 30240 Heard Troup
Henry Upson
5-1 Kerrie Fountain 478.275.6841 Bleckley Pulaski
DUBLIN 2121 B Bellevue Road FAX 478.274.7893 Dodge Telfair
South Central Dublin, GA 31021 Kerrie.Fountain@dph.ga.gov Johnson Treutlen
Health District Laurens Wheeler
Montgomery Wilcox
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5-2 Evans Ward Referrals: 478.751.6117 Baldwin Monroe
MACON 201 Second Street, Suite 1100 FAX 478.751.6429 Bibb Peach
North Central Macon, GA 31201 Evans.Ward@dph.ga.gov Crawford Putnam

Health District Direct Line: 478-751-6358 Hancock Twiggs
Houston Washington
Jasper Wilkinson
Jones
6 Maria Russell Referrals: 888-667-4684 Burke McDuffie
AUGUSTA 1916 North Leg Road FAX 706.667.4555 Columbia Richmond
East Central Augusta, GA 30909 Maria.Russell@dph.ga.gov Emanuel Screven
Health District Direct Line: 706-667-4757 Glascock Taliaferro
For referrals email: Jefferson Warren
Runae.Watson@dph.ga.gov Jenkins Wilkes
Lincoln
7 Lori Hirsch 706.327.0645 Chattahoochee Quitman
COLUMBUS P.O. Box 2299 FAX 706.327.1355 Clay Randolph
West Central 2100 Comer Avenue Lori.Hirsch@dph.ga.gov Crisp Schley
Health District Columbus, GA 31904 Dooly Stewart
Harris Sumter
Macon Talbot
Marion Taylor
Muscogee Webster
Ben Hill Irwin
8-1 Reomona Thomas 800.316.8044 Toll Free Berrien Lanier
VALDOSTA 206 S. Patterson Street 229.293.6286 Brooks Lowndes
South Health 3" Floor FAX 229.293.6292 Cook Tift
District P.O. Box 1027 Reomona.Thomas@dph.ga.gov Echols Turner
Valdosta, GA 31603
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DISTRICT CHILDREN 1" COORDINATOR PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL COUNTIES SERVED
Baker Lee
8-2 Sherry Holman 800.430.4212 Toll Free Calhoun Miller
ALBANY 1306 South Slappy Boulevard 229.430.2740 Colquitt Mitchell
Southwest Suite A - Colony Square South FAX 229.430.1379 Decatur Seminole
Health District Albany, GA 31701 Sherry.Holman@dph.ga.gov Dougherty Terrell
Early Thomas
Grady Worth
9-1 Wendy Ondriezek 912-356-2831 Effingham Glynn
COASTAL 24 Oglethorpe Professional Boulevard FAX 912-356-2849 Bryan Liberty
Coastal Health 3rd Floor Wendy.Ondriezek@dph.ga.gov Camden Long
District Savannah, Georgia 31406 Chatham Mclintosh
9-2 Julie Prestenbach 912.284.2920 Appling Coffee
WAYCROSS 1057 Grove Ave FAX 912.338.5914 Atkinson Evans
Southeast Health Waycross, GA 31501 Julie.Prestenbach@dph.ga.gov Bacon Jeff Davis
District Brantley Pierce
Bulloch Tattnall
Candler Toombs
Charlton Ware
Clinch Wayne
10 Robin O’'Donnell 706.227.7182 Barrow Madison
ATHENS 220 Research Drive FAX 706.227.7184 Clarke Morgan
Northeast Health Athens, GA 30605 Robin.O’Donnell@dph.ga.gov Elbert Oconee
District Greene Oglethorpe
Jackson Walton
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If you need further information, please contact:
State Office Staff

Deborah Chosewood, Children 1° Program Manager
2 Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 11-262, Atlanta, GA 30303
404-657-3814
Deborah.Chosewood@dph.ga.gov

Website: http://dph.georgia.gov/children-first
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